## VILLAGE OF HAMEL BOARD MEETING 111 South Old US Rt 66. Hamel, IL 62046 VILLAGE HALL FEBRUARY 9, 2021 AT 7:00 PM ALL ATTENDEES MUST WEAR FACE COVERING

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Consent Agenda

Regular monthly bills, Monthly Treasurer Report, Minutes and from January 12, 2021 meeting

- 5. Guest/Public Comment
- 6. Mayor's Report

**Paper Shredding** 

- 7. Committees
  - (a) Police
  - (b) Park/Water/Sewer/Streets/Storm Water
  - (c) Tourism
  - (d) Personnel
  - (e) Finance
- 8. Unfinished Business

**Authorization** to go out for bid (2<sup>nd</sup> time) for Hamel Dog Park/Basketball Court Resurfacing

9. New Business

**RESOLUTION 21-3:** A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE GREAT RIVER & ROUTES TOURISM BUREAU

**RESOLUTION 21-4:** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORPORATION TO PERFORM CODIFICATION SERVIES FOR THE VILLAGE OF HAMEL, IL

**RESOLUTION 21-5:** A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF HAMEL REGARDING HB 3653 (CRIMINAL JUSTICE REFORM BILL) DISAPPROVING OF THE LEGISLATIVE PROCESS AND RECOMMENDING GOVERNOR PRITZKER'S VETO

**ORDINANCE 21-01:** AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A REVISED VILLAGE OF HAMEL EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK

Proposal to increase Police Patrol Hours

## 10. Adjourn